FORM ""70-1594 RECC 11-16	6-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Fev. 6-93) -	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters 1015	17706hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8,24,50 Costco Wholesale Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Costco Wholesale Membership, Inc. Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Washington □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ❖ No	Street Address: 999 Lake Drive City: Issaquah State: WA ZIP: 98027 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes C No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/596,509 75/615,109 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/615,108 75/615,106 Additional numbers at	08-24-2000 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark J. Nielsen Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12351 Lake City Way NE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98125	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1.1 1.572.30 (E THIS SPACE	
39. Statement and signature. 75.00 to To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Express Mail No. FL542880247US

TRADEMARK

Mark J. Nielsen Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS

Costco Wholesale Corporation, a Washington corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks now pending on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, effective as of November 22, 1999, to Costco Wholesale Membership, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-described service marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these service marks.

Assignee has its principal offices at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027.

Richard J. Olin, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registrations to which it relates, declares that:

He is the Vice President/Assistant Secretary of Assignor; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 1 day of August, 2000.

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

Richard J. Olin, Vice-President/Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0056

Exhibit A U.S. Service Mark Applications Owned by Costco Wholesale Corporation

Mark	Int'l. Class	Filing Data
EXECUTIVE MEMBERSHIP 36	36	11/18/1998
		<i>7</i> 5/596,509
COSTCO ONLINE & Design	36	1/4/1999
	Ì	75/615,109
OSTCO ONLINE & Design 38	38	1/4/1999
		75/615,108
COSTCO ONLINE & Design	42	1/4/1999
Ü		75/615,106

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/24/2000 REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0057